

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21805/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2004 in WA No. 1335/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SOUTHERN ISPAT LTD.  
Petitioner(s)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL OFFICER (REVENUE), K.S.E.B. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 01/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv. for

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We find no merit in the petition. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

However, the petitioner would be at liberty to move the authorities for any concession

that may be available to them.

MA )

( P.D. BALODI )

( VEERA VER

ster

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Ma